£D_ay

Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Friday

Monday
Tuesday

Thursday
Thursday
Friday
Saturday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Friday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday
Friday
Mon-Fri.
Mon-Fri.
Mon-Fri.

2025 University School Softball Schedule

Date

3/6
37
3/10
3/11
3/14

3/17
3/18

3/20
3/27
3/28
3/29
3/31
4/1

4/3

4/4

417

4/8
4/10
4/11
4/14
4/15
4117
4/21
4/22
4/25
4/28
4/29
5/1

5/2
5/5-5/9
5/12-5/16
5/19-5/23

Opponent

Hampton

Hancock County

Happy Valley
South Greene
Mitchell (NC)

Cherokee
Unaka

|.LA.M.
Sweetwater

Mitchell (NC)
North Greene
Cloudland
Chuckey Doak
South Greene
Cloudland

. AM.

Avery County
West Greene
North Greene
Unaka

Happy Valley

Hancock County

Hampton
Chuckey Doak
West Greene
Make Up Date
Make Up Date

District Tournament

Home/Away

Home
Away
Home
Away
Away

Away
Home

Away
Away

Home
Home
Home
Away
Home
Away
Home
Home
Home
Away
Away
Away
Home
Away
Home
Away

TBD

Regional Tournament TBD

State Tournament

Murfreesboro

*Gold Denotes Conference games

* Blue Denotes Senior Night (Subject to change)

Time

4:30
5:00
5:00
5:00
4:30
5:00
5:00
5:00
2:00

5:00
5:00
4:30
5:00
5:00
4:30
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:00
5:30
4:30
5:00
5:00

TBD
TBD
TBD

(JV after)

(JV after)

JV after)
JV after)

(
(
(JV after)
(Overnight)
(Overnight)

(JV after)
(JV after)
(JV after)
(JV after)
(JV after)
(JV after)
(JV after)
(JV after)
(JV after)
(JV after)
(JV after)
(JV after)
(JV after)



