## **2025 University School Softball Schedule**

<u>Day</u>	<u>Date</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	Home/Away	<u>Time</u>	
Thursday	3/6	Hampton	Home	4:30	(JV after)
Friday	3/7	Hancock County	Away	5:00	
Monday	3/10	Happy Valley	Home	5:00	
Tuesday	3/11	South Greene	Away	5:00	(JV after)
Friday	3/14	Mitchell (NC)	Away	4:30	
Monday	3/17	Cherokee	Away	5:00	(JV after)
Tuesday	3/18	Unaka	Home	5:00	(JV after)
Thursday	3/20	I.A.M.	Away	5:00	(JV after)
Thursday	3/27	Sweetwater	Away	2:00	(Overnight)
Friday	3/28				(Overnight)
Saturday	3/29				
Monday	3/31	Mitchell (NC)	Home	5:00	
Tuesday	4/1	North Greene	Home	5:00	(JV after)
Thursday	4/3	Cloudland	Home	4:30	(JV after)
Friday	4/4	Chuckey Doak	Away	5:00	(JV after)
Monday	4/7	South Greene	Home	5:00	(JV after)
Tuesday	4/8	Cloudland	Away	4:30	(JV after)
Thursday	4/10	I.A.M.	Home	5:00	(JV after)
Friday	4/11	Avery County	Home	5:00	(JV after)
Monday	4/14	West Greene	Home	5:00	(JV after)
Tuesday	4/15	North Greene	Away	5:00	(JV after)
Thursday	4/17	<mark>Unaka</mark>	Away	5:00	(JV after)
Monday	4/21	Happy Valley	Away	5:00	
Tuesday	4/22	Hancock County	Home	5:30	
Friday	4/25	Hampton	Away	4:30	(JV after)
Monday	4/28	Chuckey Doak	Home	5:00	(JV after)
Tuesday	4/29	West Greene	Away	5:00	(JV after)
Thursday	5/1	Make Up Date			
Friday	5/2	Make Up Date			
Mon-Fri.	5/5-5/9	District Tournament	TBD	TBD	
Mon-Fri.	5/12-5/16	Regional Tournament	: TBD	TBD	
Mon-Fri.	5/19-5/23	State Tournament	Murfreesboro	TBD	

<sup>\*</sup>Gold Denotes Conference games

\* Blue Denotes Senior Night (Subject to change)